May 2014L011172 1
MDC151-050101 Series
50V, 10A Brushless DC Controller
User’s Guide
4985 E. Landon Drive  Anaheim, CA 92807
    e-mail: info@anaheimautomation.com
(714) 992-6990  fax: (714) 992-0471
website: www.anaheimautomation.com

	      speed has been met.  (The motor speed should be increasing.)
	 7.  If the motor is not properly changing in speed, stalling, or cogging, switch the jumper at JP3
	      to pins 2 and 3 and go through steps 3-6 once again.
July 2018
May 2014L011172 5
Anaheim Automation Motor Closed Loop Settings
4-Pole Motors
Motor JP3 CL
POT
SPD
POT
MAX SPD
(RPM)
MIN SPD
(RPM)
BLWR111S-24V-10000 1-2 50% 100% 10000 350
BLWR112S-24V-3700 1-2 90% 70% 3700 165
BLWR231D-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 290
BLWR232D-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 360
BLWR233D-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 300
BLWR234D-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 300
BLWS231S-24V-2000 2-3 30% 100% 2000 360
BLWS232S-24V-1350 2-3 35% 100% 1350 405
BLWS231D-36V-4000
BLWS231S-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 280
BLWS232D-36V-4000
BLWS232S-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 270
BLWS232D-24V-1350 2-3 35% 100% 1350 405
BLWS233D-24V-4000 1-2 100% 85% 4000 250
BLWS233S-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 370
BLWS234S-45V-1400 2-3 35% 100% 1400 420
BLWS234D-36V-4000
BLWS234S-36V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 330
BLWS235S-24V-4000 2-3 15% 100% 4000 390
BLWS235-36V-4000 1-2 100% 80% 4000 340
BLWS235D-36V-10000 1-2 50% 100% 10000 600
BLWS242S-24V-2300 2-3 25% 95% 2300 240
8-Pole Motors
Motor JP3 CL
POT
SPD
POT
MAX SPD
(RPM)
MIN SPD
(RPM)
BLWR172S-24V-2000 2-3 15% 100% 2000 130
BLWR172S-24V-4200 1-2 60% 100% 4200 160
BLWR173S-24V-2000 1-2 100% 80% 2000 135
BLY171D-24V-1400 2-3 20% 90% 1400 135
BLY171S-24V-4000 1-2 65% 100% 4000 170
BLY171D-24V-6000 1-2 40% 100% 6000 240
BLY172S-24V-2000 1-2 100% 80% 2000 115
BLY172D-24V-4000
BLY172S-24V-4000 1-2 65% 100% 4000 180
BLY173D-24V-4000 1-2 70% 100% 4000 190
BLY174D-24V-4000
BLY174S-24V-4000 1-2 60% 95% 4000 170
BLY174D-24V-12000 1-2 20% 90% 12000 360
BLK241S-36V-3000 1-2 90% 100% 3000 190
BLK242S-36V-3000 1-2 85% 100% 3000 190
BLY341D-24V-3000
BLY341S-24V-3000 1-2 80% 100% 3000 130
BLY342D-48V-3200 1-2 75% 100% 3200 160
July 2018
May 2014L011172 6
Step
1 2 3 4 5 6